

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2006
CRLMP.NO(s). 11926

(From the judgement and order dated 05/05/2006 in CRLA No. 1119/2003 of
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

NAHAR SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With Crl.MP No. 11926/06 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 01/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Santosh Singh,Adv.(A.C)
Mr. Rakesh Mudgal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Having regard to the fact that from the Judgment under appeal,
it appears, that the petitioners went unrepresented before the High
Court, let notice issue on the State of Madhya Pradesh returnable four
weeks hence. Let further notice issue to Mr. C.D. Singh, learned
Advocate who normally represents State of Madhya Pradesh in this
Court.

(Ganga Thakur) (Radha R.Bhatia)
P.S. to Registrar Court Master