

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9571/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/05/2006 in
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

CRLA No.1119/2003

NAHAR SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

Date: 30/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Santosh Singh, Adv. (A.C.)
Mr. Rakesh Mudgal, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Punia, Adv.
Ms. Sharda Hooda, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Jinu Merlyn Archana, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Kattar, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

From the Office Report dated 7th July,
2010, it appears that Mr. C.D. Singh, learned
Standing Counsel for the State of M.P., has since
filed his vakalatnama on behalf of the State. It
has also been submitted by the learned Amicus
Curiae, appearing on behalf of the petitioners,
that the translated copies of the trial court
records have not yet been received by her.

Let this matter be adjourned for the
present for a period of four weeks, within which
period the Registry is directed to cause service of
the documents in question on the learned Amicus

Curiae and a copy of the SLP and other documents
on the learned advocate-on-record for the State of
M.P.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master