

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1624 OF 2010

NAHAR SINGH & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date: 14/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Santosh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Shekhar Parihar, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Seen the office report dated 15th December, 2010.

In view of the amendment to the Rules, let a sum of
Rs.7,000/- be paid to the learned amicus curiae.

(Anita Malhotra)
Sr.PA

(Aruna Seth)
Court Master